201–203, шосе Харківське Київ, 02121, Україна Тел.: +(38 044) 581 56 56 Факс: +(38 044) 230 88 66 SITA: IEVHQPS, e-mail: uia@ps.kiev.ua http://www.flyUIA.com



201–203, Kharkivske Rd. Kyiv, 02121, Ukraine Tel.: +(38 044) 581 56 56

Fax: +(38 044) 230 88 66 SITA: IEVHQPS, e-mail: uia@ps.kiev.ua

http://www.flyUIA.com

ATTN. MR. THOMAS BUCKLEY
ACCOUNTABLE MANAGER
STORM AVIATION LIMITED
Diamond Hangar
Long Border Road
Stansted, CM24 1RE
United Kingdom

Tel. +44 (0)1279 681330

E-mail: Thomas.buckley@stormaviation.com

07.03.2019 № 06 - 06 - 53

## SUBJECT: APPROVAL LETTER FOR CONTRACTED MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION

Dear Mr. BUCKLEY

On behalf of Ukraine international Airlines I am glad to inform you, that after thorough evaluation of all documents and additional provided information **STORM AVIATION Ltd. maintenance organisation** successfully passed our internal procedure for maintenance contractor selection.

As a result STORM AVIATION Maintenance Organization is included into our List of contracted maintenance service providers for line maintenance support of our Boeing 737-800/900, Boeing 777-200, Boeing 767-300 & Embraer 190 aircrafts.

Based on Ukraine SAA Information Letter No.2.18-7415 from 01.07.2013 **STORM AVIATION Ltd.** has right to release to service our aircraft with reference on **UK.145.01041** Part-145 approved maintenance organization certificate.

It does not preclude our airline quality audits and inspections completion as prescribed by the contract within the approval period.

In case of any changes that could affect the scope of your EASA Part 145 maintenance organization approval within the approval period, please timely inform us.

Please use this letter as a formal approval by Ukraine International Airlines valid till March 6<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

Andrii VASYLENKO

Vice President Safety & Quality Management

Kyiv, Ukraine

